
606 STUDENT MONIES ALLOCATION COMMITTEE MINUTES 
April 16, 2024 

 
Members Present: Milghen Ortiz-McMahan, Stephanie Wendt, Chance Hale, Pooja 
Patel, Hope Boynton, Julia Schenk for Kathryn Dye, and Kim York 
 
Members Absent:  Sophia Foster, Jared Carnes, Frankie Wolford, Kathryn Dye, 
George Fordjour, and Cynthia Polk-Johnson  
 
Proceedings 
The Student Monies Allocation Committee met on Tuesday, April 16, 2024, at 11:00 
a.m. via Teams.  
 
Agenda 
Stephanie Wendt had one correction to the agenda. The meeting date was corrected to 
read April 16, 2024. The agenda was approved as corrected. 
 
Minutes 
The minutes were approved as submitted. 
 
Psi Chi 
The organization requested $4,060.00 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to 
present at the Association for Psychological Science annual convention in San 
Fransisco, CA. After some discussion, a motion was made by Chance Hale and 
seconded by Stephanie Wendt to approve $4,060.00 for hotel, registration, and travel 
expenses to present at the Association for Psychological Science annual convention in 
San Fransisco, CA. The motion carried. 
 
Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc. 
The organization requested $2,067.35 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to 
attend the Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc. 2024 Southern Regional Conference in 
Nashville, TN. After some discussion, a motion was made by Stephanie Wendt and 
seconded by Chance Hale to approve $2,067.35 for hotel, registration, and travel 
expenses to attend the Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc. 2024 Southern Regional 
Conference in Nashville, TN. The motion carried. 
 
ABA Club 
The organization requested $1,747.00 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to 
present at the ABA International Conference in Philadelphia, PA. After some discussion, 
a motion was made by Stephanie Wendt and seconded by Chance Hale to approve 
$1,747.00 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to present at the ABA International 
Conference in Philadelphia, PA. The motion carried. 
 
Xi Alpha Chapter of Alpha Kappa Alpha 
The organization requested $2,298.00 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to 
attend the 71st Boule Convention in Dallas, TX. After some discussion, a motion was 



made by Chance Hale and seconded by Stephanie Wendt to approve $2,298.00 for 
hotel, registration, and travel expenses to attend the 71st Boule Convention in Dallas, 
TX. The motion carried. 
 
TTU eSports Club 
The organization requested $3,197.06 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to 
compete in VOLAN Regional Collegiate eSports Tournament in Knoxville, TN. After 
some discussion, a motion was made by Milghen Ortiz-McMahan and seconded by 
Stephanie Wendt to approve $3,197.06 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to 
compete in VOLAN Regional Collegiate eSports Tournament in Knoxville, TN. The 
motion carried. 
 
Delta Phi Epsilon 
The organization requested $5,902.15 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to 
attend the Delta Phi Epsilon Leadership Forum in Chicago, IL. After some discussion, a 
motion was made by Chance Hale and seconded by Milghen Ortiz-McMahan to 
approve $5,902.15 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to attend the Delta Phi 
Epsilon Leadership Forum in Chicago, IL. The motion carried. 
 
Bartoo Botanical Society 
The organization requested $1,679.00 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to 
attend the Spring Wildflower Pilgrimage in the Great Smoky Mountains National Park. 
After some discussion, a motion was made by Stephanie Wendt and seconded by 
Milghen Ortiz-McMahan to approve $1,679.00 for hotel, registration, and travel 
expenses to attend the Spring Wildflower Pilgrimage in the Great Smoky Mountains 
National Park. The motion carried. 
 
Omega Phi Alpha 
The organization requested $1,240.90 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to 
attend the Omega Phi Alpha National Convention in Greenville, SC. After some 
discussion, a motion was made by Milghen Ortiz-McMahan and seconded by Chance 
Hale to approve $1,240.90 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to attend the 
Omega Phi Alpha National Convention in Greenville, SC. The motion carried. 
 
TTU Miracle 
The organization requested $4,033.72 for hotel registration, and travel expenses to 
attend the Dance Marathon Leadership Conference in Kansas City, MO. After some 
discussion, a motion was made by Chance Hale and seconded by Stephanie Wendt to 
approve $4,033.72 for hotel registration, and travel expenses to attend the Dance 
Marathon Leadership Conference in Kansas City, MO. The motion carried. 
 
Election of Two-Year Member 
Chance Hale nominated Hope Boyton to be the two-year member. This nomination was 
approved. 
 
 



Such Other Matters 
Being no such other matters, the meeting adjourned at 11:52 p.m. 
 
 
 
____________________________________________ 
Pooja Patel, Chairperson 
 
 
 
Current Balance        $       182,527.13 
Psi Chi         $           4,060.00 
Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc.      $           2,067.35 
ABA Club         $           1,747.00 
Xi Alpha Chapter of Alpha Kappa Alpha     $           2,298.00 
TTU eSports Club        $           3,197.06 
Delta Phi Epsilon        $           5,902.15 
Bartoo Botanical Society       $           1,679.00 
Omega Phi Alpha        $           1,240.90 
TTU Miracle         $           4,033.72 
Total Remaining         $       156,301.95 


